

State vs. Jayant Kumar @ Rishu

CNR No.: DLCT01-005223-2022

SC No. 164/2022

FIR No. 469/2021

PS Prasad Nagar

21.05.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Advocate with Mr. Suroosh Anwar,
Advocate for the accused.
The accused is produced from JC.

It is 05.15 p.m.

PW-2 Ms. Sunita, **PW-3** Kranti, **PW-4** Gulshan and **PW-5**
Prakash are examined and discharged. PW Rohit, Dr. Anand,
Dr. Om Prakash, Ct. Rakesh, ASI Bharat Bhushan, HC
Rampal, HC Mahesh and Ct. Kailash alongwith IO be
summoned for **01.07.2022**. Issue notice to SHO, PS Prasad
Nagar, *through DCP (Central)*, to inform the Court
regarding status of FSL report within two weeks.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.05.2022