

State Vs. Jayant Kumar @ Rishu

CNR No.: DLCT01-005223-2022

SC No. 164/2022

FIR No. 469/2021

PS : Prasad Nagar

13.02.2023

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Vineet Jain, Advocate with the accused, namely, Jayant Kumar @ Rishu.

PW16 ASI Mahesh Chand is present. Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today. The Department of Prosecution has not deputed any Ld. Addl. PP for the State. In that view, **PW16** ASI Mahesh Chand is discharged unexamined. He be summoned afresh for **07.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.02.2023