

State Vs. Jayant Kumar @ Rishu

CNR No.: DLCT01-005223-2022

SC No. 164/22

FIR No. 469/21

PS : Prashad Nagar

10.11.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Aakash Aggarwal, Advocate with the accused.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of IO
SI Gaurav on the ground that he is on leave till 12.11.2023. For
the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today
only.

PW IO SI Gaurav be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

List for PE on **11.01.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.11.2023