

State Vs. Jayant Kumar @ Rishu
CNR No.: DLCT01-005230-2022
SC No. 164/2022
FIR No. 469/2021
PS : Prashad Nagar

16.10.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ali Mehdi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Jayant Kumar @ Rishu.
The accused Jayant Kumar @ Rishu is present.

PW IO SI Gaurav is present.

No report on service of summons issued to Dr. Suhas Parnami is forthcoming.

At this stage, request for short accommodation has been made by Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed today.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **21.12.2024**.

PW Dr. Suhas Parnami (at S. No. 1 of supplementary charge-sheet, copy of letter dated 28.09.2022 be annexed with the summons) and PW IO SI Gaurav be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.10.2024

At 02.20 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Senior Manager, Medical Records department at BLK Hospital has appeared and placed on record copy of letter dated 15.10.2024 authorizing him to depose on behalf of Dr. Suhas Parnami on the ground that he is outstationed. Mr. Rohit Chauhan has submitted that Dr. Suhas

Contd...../-

Parnami is presently working as Unit Head of BLK Hospital, MAX Gurugram. He is apprised of today's order and next date of hearing. Needless to mention, fresh summons have already been issued for Dr. Suhas Parnami for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.10.2024